

670 Antelope Blvd Suite #1 Red Bluff, CA 96080 Main Office: (530) 527- 1000

Fax: (530) 527-8430

Volunteer Services Application

First Name	Middle In	Middle Initial			Last Name	
Street Address	City			State	Zip	
Mobile / Home Number			Email Address- PRINT CLEARLY			
Birthday (mm/dd/yyyy):		=				
Are you a student seeking comm	unity service hours?	YES	/	NO	(please circle one)	
If so, High School you are attending:			Year Graduating:			
I have been recruited to work in a	a specific area by (name	e of pe	erson)	:		
Name of spouse or significant oth	er:					
Emergency Contact Name:			Pho	ne: <u>(</u>	_)	
List any special abilities you have computer skills, marketing, etc.)	that could be helpful t	o Red	Bluff	Round-l	Jp. (Carpentry, electrica	

Red Bluff Round-Up Volunteer Policy:

- *Credential Policy:* The volunteer is the only person allowed to have credentials. If a non volunteer is caught wearing credentials for free entry; the volunteer help in question will be help liable.
- *Shirt Policy:* Red Bluff Round-Up will provide the shirts starched and cleaned to the volunteers. These shirts must be returned after the conclusion of the rodeo.
- Must be 16 years old to be placed on a committee.

(Signature of Parent or Guardian of Minor)

- Must be at least 21 years old to work where alcohol is served or be on security.
- Any volunteer of the Red Bluff Round-Up who is under the age of 21 years old may not, at any time, for any reason, consume or possess or handle alcoholic beverages. (A VIOLATION OF THIS RULE WILL RESULT IN YOUR IMMEDIATE AND PERMANENT EXPULSION FROM THE RED BLUFF ROUND-UP)
- Submit your application to the Rodeo Office, along with a photocopy of your driver's license or photo ID.
- Deadline for application must be submitted at least 5 days prior to the Rodeo. Any applications submitted after the deadline will be held on file until the next event of the Red Bluff Round-Up unless your name has been submitted by a Director or Chairman for a specific committee.
- As consideration for being allowed to volunteer as a Committee person in the Red Bluff Round-Up, the undersigned expressly acknowledges that his/her participation as a committee volunteer may involve such hazardous activities involve animals, crowds, and other factors which can at times be dangerous and lead to unpredictable injuries.
- While considering the undersigned to be a committee person, the volunteer holds the Red Bluff Round-Up Association and affiliates free from any claim, expense liability or demand of any kind while participating as a committee person in the Red Bluff Round-Up.

I,	, Hereby certify that in considerati	on of acceptance of this
application, I release and l	nold harmless the Red Bluff Round-Up Associat	ion, directors, shareholders,
sponsors, employees, agei	nts, or affiliates thereof, and each of them, of an	d from all and every claim for
damages which may accru	e to me at any time hereafter, in favor of mysel	f, my heirs, representatives, or
dependents, against said I	Red Bluff Round-Up Association, its directors ar	nd shareholders, or any of them,
by reason of injury, loss, o	r damage which may be suffered by me to them	n of any of them because of any
matter, thing or condition	negligence or default, whatsoever, and we her	eby assume and accept the risk
and danger of any hurt, th	ing, condition, negligence, or default, of any per	rsons whatsoever, in the
exhibitions, sports, contes	ts, parades, or at the first -aid station of any the	em held or given by the direction
of said the Red Bluff Roun	d-Up Association.	
<u>-</u>	ne forgoing and understand the policies of the	he Red Bluff Round-Up as it
relates to becoming a vo	lunteer.	
X		
(Signature)	(Print Name)	(Date)
X		

(Print Name)

(Date)